

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6454/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2006 in FA No. 144/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BIKAS CHANDRA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBJANI SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With I.As.1 & 2 - applns. for directions and for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mary, Adv.

Ms. Rukmani, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Reply to I.A.No.1 (Application for directions) and I.A.
.No.2 (Application for

Permission to file additional documents) be filed within two weeks
and rejoinder within

two weeks thereafter. The applications are adjourned for five weeks.

In the meanwhile, the parties shall try to settle the matter. Learn
ed counsel may

talk over what can possibly be the terms of final settlement.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar