

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.No 1-2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4113 OF 2006

BIKAS CHANDRA SINHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEBJANI SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv,

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel Shri P.H.

Parekh that he will be filing further affidavit as per order dated

13.10.2006 of the Hon'ble Court, within three weeks.

Three weeks' time more is granted to file rejoinder affidavit to

I.A. No.2, as prayed for.

Whether rejoinder affidavit is filed or not, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of three weeks.

(B.SUDHEENDRA
KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ks