

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4113 OF 2006

BIKAS CHANDRA SINHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEBJANI SINHA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 06/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Narula, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B. Patnaik, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It has been stated that the dispute between the parties has been settled outside court and in view of that, the impugned order should be set aside.

Accordingly, the appeal is allowed, impugned order rendered by the High Court is set aside and the same passed by the Trial Court is restored.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4113 OF 2006

Bikas Chandra Sinha

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Debjani Sinha (Dead) by L.Rs.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It has been stated that the dispute between the parties has been settled outside court and in view of that, the impugned order should be set aside.

Accordingly, the appeal is allowed, impugned order rendered by the High Court is set aside and the same passed by the Trial Court is restored.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
December 06, 2007.